

RESOLUTION No. 19-035

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL SALARY RESOLUTION 18-241

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 19, 2018, adopted Resolution 18-241 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended Resolution 18-241 with Resolution 18-441 on August 25, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended Resolution 18-441 with Resolution 18-519 on October 23, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the salary resolution at this time; and

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the various departmental budgets for Fiscal Year 18-19; and

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the salary resolution as follows:

Personnel Salary Resolution

Payroll Unit		Range	Category	Classification	Title	Monthly Salary
Deletion:						
General	247	Non-Ex	Code Enfo	rcement Officer	\$4,891.05-\$5,97	70.96
Addition:						
General	247	Non-Ex	Code Comp	oliance Officer I	\$4,891.05-\$5,97	70.96
General	267	Non-Ex	Code Comp	oliance Officer II	\$5,404.10-\$6,59	97.29
General	297	Non-Ex	Sr. Code Co	ompliance Officer	\$6,276.23-\$7,66	52.10

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective January 22, 2019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2019</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller,
Susan K. Hoek and Richard AndersonNoes:None.Absent:None.Abstain:None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

dutalon

Richard Anderson, Chair

1/22/19 сс:

HR* Dept. Heads*